AEPL shall intimate the Applicant(s) in writing and the Applicant(s) hereby gives its consent for 
such variation or addition.  

31. Without prejudice to rights available to AEPL, the cheque dishonour charges payable for 
dishonour of a particular instalment payment for first instance is Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) and for second/subsequent instance it is Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees 
Five Thousand Only).  

32. The Applicant(s) is aware that for the purposes of maintenance and management of the 
Project/Township, AEPL would be appointing a facility management company, at its sole